Rochester Hills



1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2020-0288

File ID: 2020-0	0288	Type: Ad	ministration	Status:	To Counci	
Version: 1		Reference: 202	20-0288	Controlling Body: (City Coun Meeting	cil Regula
				File Created Date : ()7/17/202	0
File Name: Salary Recommendations for Boards and Commission - 2021				Final Action:		
Title label: Salary	Recommendation	s for Boards and Co	mmission - 2021			
Notes:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments: 07272020 Agenda Summary.pdf			E	nactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
Related Files:						
listory of Legislative	File					
Ver- Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:

Text of Legislative File 2020-0288

Title

Salary Recommendations for Boards and Commission - 2021

Bodv

Whereas, pursuant to Article VI, Section 3 of the City Council Policy for Salaries of Department Directors and Mayor, and Per Diem Fees for City Boards and Commissions and authorized by resolution number 2017-0279, the Human Resources Technical Review Committee met to discuss recommendations concerning the per diem compensation for members of Boards and Commissions in Fiscal Year 2021;

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby concurs with the recommendation of the Human Resources Technical Review Committee to maintain the current per diem compensation of one hundred dollars (\$100) for chairpersons and ninety dollars (\$90) for citizen members of Boards and Commissions per meeting attended in Fiscal Year 2021 for the following boards and commissions.

Building Authority Construction/Fire Prevention Code Board of Appeals **Planning Commission**

Zoning Board of Appeals/Sign Board of Appeals Historic District Commission

Further Resolved, that the 2021 per diem for Assessment Board of Review will also remain unchanged at \$100.